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charter name and number, and Khali have ]H>wer to sue
and be sued by its corporate mime, and in such name to
acquire and receive by purchase, gift, grant or bequest
any property, real or personal or mixed, and the name
to hold, transfer, sell, mortgage, convey, loan, let or
otherwise use, in accordance with the laws and usages
of said society; but said corporation shall have no power
to divert any gift, grant or bequest from the specific pur-
pose designated by the donor.

SEO. 4. The seal of said lodge, division, section or grand
lodge shall be its corporate seal.

SKC. 5. Whenever the charter of any such subordinate surrenderor
lodge, division or section shall have been surrendered, or corporate
taken away by the grand lodge of this state, or the supreme rigit*>

lodge of America, or whenever by the laws and usages
of the said society, such subordinate lodge, division or
section shall cease and become defunct, the corporate
powers of such subordinate lodge, division or section shall
cease and determine, except that such corporation, as
such, shall have power to sell, convey and dispose of its
property as is not designed for and used exclusively by
said society, and collect debts due it. and except as used
in the payments of its debts all property and effects of
every nature shall be delivered up to the grand lodge of
this state, if the same shall have become incorjiorated,
in trust for the supreme lodge of America, or for its own
use and benefit, as the laws of said society shall determine.

SEU. (i. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 30, lSf)3.

CHAPTER 243.
H.F.No.732.

An act to provide additional means for completing and fur-
nishing the court house and city hall building, now in process of
erection in the city of Minneapolis, and to authorize the issue °°*4'
and sale of bonds therefor.

He it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SKOTION 1. For the purpose of providing further
money for the completion and furnishing of thii public Addition.!
building now in course of erection upon blo'ik 77 in the
plat of the original town of Minneapolis, the board of
courthouse and city hall commissioners, created and ex-
isting under and by virtue of chapter three hundred and
ninety-five of the special laws of 1S87, as supplemented
and amended by chapter sixty-two of the special laws
of 1SS9, is hereby authorized, to issue and sell additional
Hennepiu and Minneapolis courthouse and city hall bonds
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to aa iLinoiLiit not exceeding one inillioii dollars in par
value, over and above the amount authorised by Ihe act
aforesaid.

SEC. 2. Said additional bonds shall lw designated
"county series," nnd the whole or aiiy part thereof may
be issued and sold as such and shaii become a charge
againat tlie county of Hennepiu; and the payment (if the
principal thereof, and tlie interest thereon,, shall be pro-
vided for by said county in the wanner prescribed by sec-
l7oii "thirteen of said chapter three huudml and ninety-
live o>f the special lavs of 1SS7, They shall be iii the same
genei-Til form, and the lieu thereof ahull be tlie same as
t'latof the county series of the Henuepiii and Minneapolis
courthouse iind oily hall bonds, already issued by said
board, and their issue and sale shall be governed j>y Iho
provisions of said chapter three hundred and ninety-Jive
of tlie special lavs of 1887, as regards the rate of interest
to be paid thereon, tlie period for >\hich the same shall
run, the amount for which they may be sold, and the
manner of signing, sealing and countersign ing the same.

SEC. S. Tlie proceeds of such bonds may l>e used by said
board of courthouse and city hall (.omnrissionern in the
prosecution of their work upon any part of said building,
and an accurate account shall he kept of so much thereof
.is msry be expended upon, the city and county parts of
said Building respectively, to the end that upon the final
adjustment betveen said city and county provided for
bv section twelve of said chapter three hundred and niue-
ty-ftv<? of the special laws of 1SS7, the entire cost of said
building may be fairly and equitably apportioned be-
tve^n tlie tvo.

SEC. 4. IN"o money realized from tbe sale of any bonds
authorized by this act shall be expended by said board
of courthouse and city hall commissioners until they shall
b-iLTC definitely ascertained, by means of itemized esti-
mates, liased upon detailed specifications and drawings,
that the entire- cost of said building when completed arid
r<?a<3y for occupancy, ex elusive of the site, but including
heating and ventilating apparatus, plumbing, electric
light plant, jail and lock-Tip -work, office furniture, and all
expenses of supervision and construction,,will in no event
exceed tbree million dollars, it being the purpose of this
section to restrict tbe entire cost of said building and the
furnishing thereof, exclusive of the cost of site, to the
sum aforesaid.

SEC. 5. The funds derived from tbe sale of the bonds
provided for in this act shall he deposited by tbe treasurer
of the said hoard according to the directions of the said
board and all interest or income that may be received
a]>on such deposits shall be accounted for to the said
board, and shall be a part and parcel of the funds be-
longing to said board to be by them applied to the prose-
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cution of the building of the said courthouse and city hall
in the same way that other funds coming into their hands
are to he applied.

SEC. If. TJiis act shall take effect nnd be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 8. 1S03.

CHATTER 244.
An act to repeal chapter 333 of special laws of the state of

Minnesota, approved March 8, 1878, entitled an act granting
special powers to the supervisors of the town of Hartland, in
Frwborn county, Minnesota.

He it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That chapter two hundred and thirty-
three of the special laws of 1S7S, being an act granting
special powers to the supervisors of the town of Hart-
laj«], iu Freel>orn county, Minnesota, be nnd the same is
hereby repealed.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April S, 1S03.

H. F. No. 788.
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CHAPTER 245.
win act to repeal chapter 291 of the special laws of the year 8-F-K°-SM-

1879- Lutheran and
SLFmul'i

Beit enacted bv the Legislature of the state of Minnesota: churon anod*-
^ tlon of Now

SECTION 1. That chapter two hundred and ninety-one Ulm>

of the special laws of the year 1870, entitled "An act to
change the name of the Lutheran and Reformed Saint
Paul's Church Association of !N'ew Vim, and to make
valid the acts thereof." be and the same hereby is repealed.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 24, 1S93.
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CHAPTER 24(1.
An act to repeal sections four, Jive, six, and seven chapter 222

of the special laws of the e'ctra session of the year 1881, relating
to and regulating the compensation of county officers in Bine
Earth covnty.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That sections four, five, six nnd seven of
chapter two hundred and twenty-two of the special laws

H. F. No. 402.
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